A certificate of non-conviction issued not more than three (03) months before the

examination date;
7. A passport size photograph (4 x 4);
8. A formai authorization fram the employer for candidates who are workers;
9. A self-addressed envelope bearing a 500 FCFA postage stamp;
10. A receipt of twenty five thousand (25.000) CFA Francs for regular candidates ând thirty

thousand (30.000) CFA Francs for candidates who are workers, representing the
registration fees for the examination. The money should be paid into account
W1000200069 9000023149593, entitled IRIC/CONCOURS at SCB zo" May Branch